an
SBI FinTech Solutions

IR Focus Monthly KPI

May. 2024

Payment service business g8 ZEUS  Back-office SaaS business
Payment volume L AXES Back-office Solutions sales amount “8BI Business Solutions
Y23 WFY24 Unit: JPY 100 million FY23 WFY24 Unit: JPY 1 million
79 77 719 80
76
319 322 s 74 74 s 72
305 30 68 69 69
298 204 296
291 290 284 284 291
MoM
Al1%
YoY
+11%
Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb  Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb  Mar
. . ﬂ . .
Payment service business sar Z€US Back-office SaaS business
Number of payment merchant sites & AXES  Number of corporate customers “8BI Business Solutions
FY23 MFY24 Unit: 1 company FY23 HFY24 Unit: 1 company
186 189 191 194 197 7,403 7.553 7693
176 181 7151 7
165 169 173 6,837
152 156 161 6,250
5,298 5597
5,073
4776
4,545
4,228
3911 -
+2%
YoY
+97%
Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr

82-2-2038-2791
IR Contacts

537 5F Parc.1 Tower1, 108, Yeoui-daero, Yeoungdeungpo-gu, Seoul, Korea

ir@sbi-finsol.co.jp

https://www sbi-finsol.co.jp/kr/

International remittance service

Number of remittances 8Bl Cosmoney

FY23 WFY24 Unit: 1 thousand
69 - 66 73 . o 68 72 7
5g 62 59 62
MoM
A3%
YoY
+20%
Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb  Mar
International remittance service
Number of members 8Bl cosmoney
FY23 FY24 Unit: 1 thousand person
261
257
253
249 i
243 246
238 241
236
229 232
MoM
226 +1%
YoY
+15%
Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr




